
2021 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-10   Conf: 24-4   Home: 14-4   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (255)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (6), Harrison (6), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Massey (4), Stone (2),
Jordan (1), Junkins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Massey (4), Kiddy (1), Opp (28)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Lauchart 6, Loftis 5, Petersen 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (96-115), Massey (45-53), Brandon (6-7), Lauchart (6-6), Reese (6-6), Conis (5-7), Loftis (5-5), Lewis (4-4), Saranczak (4-5),
Harrison (3-3), Kiddy (3-4), Bradley (2-6), Graley (2-3), Stone (2-2), Lafferty (1-2), Petersen (1-1), Stone (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Stone, Michael .358 36-33 120 30 43 5 1 1 17 53 .442 10 2 9 2 .410 2 1 3-5 52 0 2 .963
6 Jordan, Christopher .356 41-41 146 31 52 10 0 1 23 65 .445 14 3 23 1 .418 2 6 6-9 25 91 9 .928
32 Harrison, Matt .340 42-42 141 51 48 8 1 13 43 97 .688 33 2 34 1 .466 2 0 6-7 338 8 5 .986
1 Junkins, Trey .336 37-36 113 20 38 7 2 2 35 55 .487 19 3 38 0 .441 1 0 5-8 41 2 1 .977
8 Kline, Matthew .331 36-36 124 28 41 9 1 5 34 67 .540 13 1 20 2 .390 3 0 3-5 18 1 0 1.000
7 Hunt, Jared .311 36-20 61 13 19 6 1 0 8 27 .443 10 3 17 0 .427 1 3 6-7 39 0 1 .975
9 Stone, Andrew .286 42-42 140 40 40 12 4 7 27 81 .579 31 4 34 0 .424 2 1 9-9 75 65 0 1.000
18 Christian, Brett .241 42-42 133 22 32 3 1 1 19 40 .301 10 2 24 1 .301 1 1 4-5 46 120 8 .954
10 Massey, Andrew .173 42-40 110 15 19 2 0 3 18 30 .273 18 0 27 0 .289 0 4 0-0 229 23 5 .981
24 Conis, Foster .500 28-8 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
13 Fizer, Connor .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
33 Kemplin, Casey .333 5-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
5 Quinn, Brendan .313 29-8 32 7 10 1 1 0 5 13 .406 4 2 6 0 .410 1 1 1-1 8 5 1 .929
30 Ball, Dylan .250 6-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
4 Brown, Antonio .204 22-17 49 6 10 5 0 0 13 15 .306 11 4 3 1 .391 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Martin, Austin .188 19-11 32 7 6 1 0 0 3 7 .219 5 2 5 0 .325 1 0 3-3 23 19 2 .955
29 Kay, Ryan .182 15-3 11 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .182 2 1 4 0 .357 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
28 Cummings, Noah .176 12-6 17 9 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 4 3 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Kiddy, Cole .100 6-2 10 1 1 0 0 1 5 4 .400 1 0 3 0 .167 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
2 Bradley, Jacob .000 21-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 6 2 .800
Totals .294 42-42 1252 289 368 70 12 34 258 564 .450 187 32 255 8 .394 17 17 46-61 936 385 39 .971
Opponents .258 42-42 1192 163 307 67 3 22 149 446 .374 119 24 241 21 .333 16 8 48-58 908 325 64 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Stone, Andrew 1.98 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 4 13.2 14 6 3 4 14 0 0 0 .255 0 1 0 0 2
15 Lauchart, Ethan 2.00 6-1 14 7 3 1-1 1 67.2 53 22 15 19 69 13 1 4 .213 1 0 0 0 1
19 Lewis, Camron 2.19 1-0 11 4 0 0-0 0 12.1 9 3 3 6 9 1 0 0 .205 1 0 0 1 0
17 Brandon, Daniel 2.75 5-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 36.0 32 11 11 6 17 6 0 2 .239 0 5 1 2 2
2 Bradley, Jacob 2.84 7-3 21 5 0 0-0 2 38.0 39 15 12 11 28 8 1 4 .275 3 9 1 2 1
16 Reese, Clark 2.84 3-0 13 1 0 0-0 2 44.1 39 19 14 11 27 10 0 2 .236 1 1 0 2 1
21 Saranczak, Nick 4.50 0-0 7 5 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 11 5 7 7 2 0 2 .256 0 0 0 0 0
32 Harrison, Matt 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
3 Graley, Jeremy 5.06 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 .348 0 0 0 0 0
22 Loftis, Nick 5.27 6-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 41.0 47 28 24 12 31 11 1 4 .287 2 0 0 4 0
12 Stone, Michael 5.40 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
24 Conis, Foster 6.00 2-2 9 8 0 0-1 0 21.0 20 15 14 17 20 7 0 1 .263 2 3 1 3 1
14 Norris, Chase 9.00 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 7 5 3 5 4 0 1 .417 0 2 0 0 0
31 Kinder, Stanley 9.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
37 Petersen, Dane 9.00 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 4 4 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 1 0
27 Lafferty, Tyler 11.05 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 9 9 5 4 1 0 1 .333 3 2 0 1 0
26 Baumgardner, Tyrus 32.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 7 6 4 0 2 0 0 .444 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.78 32-10 147 42 3 2 10 312.0 307 163 131 119 241 67 3 22 .258 16 24 4 16 8
Opponents 6.57 10-32 139 42 2 0 2 302.2 368 289 221 187 255 70 12 34 .294 41 32 4 17 17



2021 West Virginia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Stone, Andrew 140 75 65 0 1.000 15 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Kline, Matthew 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Conis, Foster 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
15 Lauchart, Ethan 11 1 10 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
17 Brandon, Daniel 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
30 Ball, Dylan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kiddy, Cole 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 1 0
13 Fizer, Connor 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Kay, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lafferty, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Kemplin, Casey 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cummings, Noah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Graley, Jeremy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
19 Lewis, Camron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Saranczak, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Brown, Antonio 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Petersen, Dane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Harrison, Matt 351 338 8 5 .986 27 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Massey, Andrew 257 229 23 5 .981 0 45 8 .849 4 1
1 Junkins, Trey 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hunt, Jared 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stone, Michael 54 52 0 2 .963 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Martin, Austin 44 23 19 2 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
18 Christian, Brett 174 46 120 8 .954 20 0 0 — 0 0
5 Quinn, Brendan 14 8 5 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jordan, Christopher 125 25 91 9 .928 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Loftis, Nick 13 2 9 2 .846 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 Bradley, Jacob 10 2 6 2 .800 1 2 4 .333 0 0
16 Reese, Clark 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
26 Baumgardner, Tyrus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kinder, Stanley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Norris, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1360 936 385 39 .971 78 48 9 .835 5 1
Opponents 1297 908 325 64 .951 41 46 15 .754 28 0


